FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	12-10-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	FOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	•			*		▼
To the Honorable Commission		10121			locuments or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies)):	, , , , , ,		address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent 200 Glastonbury Boulevard Glastonbury, CT 06033			Name: AdobeAir, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Rhode Island ☐ Other			Street Address: 500 South 15th Street City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85034 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Association			
Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
Execution Date: October 27, 1999			is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Attached Schedule A			See Attached Schedule A			
	Ad	ditional numbers att	ached? ★ Yes □ N	lo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				per of applications involved:	ns and	9
Name: Federal Research Corp.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240			
internal Address.			☐ Enclose	ed		
			☐ Authori	zed to be charg	ged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 400 Seventh St. NW, Suite 101			8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004			(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depos	sit account)
2/07/1999 TTON11 00000303 1906367/		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		/ - / - / - / - / - / - / - / - / -	
2 50: 41 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	and belief; the	foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is	
			Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Ma			equired cover shee			

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. Date (Filing Date)	Status	Registration No. (Serial No.)	
MASTERSTAT	07/18/95		1,906,367	
ADOBEAIR	07/11/95		1,904,953	
ALERT	01/02/96		1,945,646	
CLEANMACHINE	(11/04/94)	Published for opposition; Statement of Use accepted	(74/638,092)	
WALLHUGGER	(01/20/95)	Awaiting publication; intent to use	(74/623,518)	
HEAT STREAM SELECT	(09/20/95)	Published for opposition; intent to use	(74/731,566)	
SAFETY SURROUND SYSTEM	(09/20/95)	Published for opposition; intent to use	(74/731,507)	
MASTERBUILT	(02/21/96)	Approval for publication; intent to use	(75/060,540)	
CLEAN PLUS	(03/01/96)	Published for opposition; intent to use	(75/066,127)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0370

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 26, 1996, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 1997 at Reel 1525, Frame 0150, ADOBEAIR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent ("Assignee"), for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 27, 1999.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:_

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 12/03/1999